Tab settings ⊖ ⇔ ⊖ ▼				Y
To the Honorable Commissione		t the attached	or contrainte ar co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	100681795	e and addres.	of receiving party(ies	:)
The Baum Research & De	velopment Co.	Name: Char	les S. Baum	
3-30-98 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? I Yes OX No	Internal Address:_		
3. Nature of conveyance:		·		
I Assignment	🗅 Merger	Street Address:3	60 Knollwood	
C Security Agreement	Change of Name			
□ Other		City: Traverse City State: MI ZIP: 49686		
Execution Date: March 6, 1998		Additional name(s) & ar	odress(es) attached? 🗆 Y	es 👳 No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):		······································	
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new application, the	execution date of th	ne application is:	
A. Fatent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
08/761,707 08/717,549				
00//1/,545	Additional numbers attached			_
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
Name: <u>John G. Posa</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Internal Address: Gifford, Krass		🛛 Enclosed		
· · · ·		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit a	account
Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward Ave. Suite 400		. Deposit account number:		
City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
04/06/1998 DCDATES 00000091 08761707	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and best the original document. John G. Posa Name of Person Signing 	liel, the loregoing information		3/	ris a true copy c 26/98 Date
Tota	I number of pages including cover s	haol, attachmonts, and (
Mail docun Con	ents to be recorded with require amissioner of Patents & Tradema	d cover sheat informa (+3) Box Absignment	ation ta: s	
		PATE	ENT	

<u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, The Baum Research & Development Co., having a place of business in Traverse City, Michigan, hereby assigns, sells and sets over to Charles S. Baum, an individual residing in Traverse City, Michigan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in SPORTS IMPLEMENT TESTING METHODS AND APPARATUS set forth in U.S. patent application Serial No. 08/761,707, executed by me on this 6 day of March, 1998, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, his successors', assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in his or their own name or names, or in our name, at his or their election, and The Baum Research & Development Co. hereby assigns, sells and sets over to said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

The Baum Research & Development Co. hereby agrees for itself, its heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

The Baum Research & Development Co. hereby represents and warrants that it has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

THE BAUM RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT CO.

Charles S. Baum President

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, The Baum Research & Development Co., having a place of business in Traverse City, Michigan, hereby assigns, sells and sets over to Charles S. an individual residing in Traverse City, Michigan, Baum, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in BATTER ANALYSIS AND TESTING SYSTEM set forth in U.S. patent application Serial No. 08/717,549, executed by me on this 6 day of March, 1998, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in his or their own name or names, or in our name, at his or their election, and The Baum Research & Development Co. hereby assigns, sells and sets over said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns or other legal to representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

The Baum Research & Development Co. hereby agrees for itself, its heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

The Baum Research & Development Co. hereby represents and warrants that it has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

THE BAUM RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT CO.

Charles S. Baum President

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: Baum

Serial No.: 08/761,707

Group No.: 2414

Filed: December 6, 1996 Examiner: Assouad

FOR: SPORTS IMPLEMENT TESTING METHODS AND APPARATUS

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1.8(a)

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

I hereby certify that the attached correspondence comprising:

Assignment Form PTO-1595 Fee \$40.00 Postcard

is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Box ASSIGNMENTS Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

on March 26, 1998.

und Altemener

Sheryl L. Hammer

RECORDED: 03/30/1998